
Grade 5 Quiz: Unit 1, Session 1 

1. Why did God create us?

A. To be His servants
B. To share in His Divine Life
C. Because He was bored
D. Because He was forced to

2. What is the difference between the Nicene Creed and the Apostles’ Creed?

A. The Nicene Creed is longer and more detailed
B. The Apostles’ Creed is usually said during Mass
C. The Nicene Creed is older
D. The Apostles Creed does not mention Final Judgement

3. What physical material did God use to create man?

A. Air
B. Water
C. Dust
D. Fire

4. What did Melchizedek use for his sacrifice?

A. Fire and wheat
B. Blood and water
C. Bread and wine
D. Dirt and water

5. How did the Israelites get water when they were in the desert with Moses?

A. They prayer, and it rained
B. The found an oasis
C. Moses struck a rock with his staff and water flowed out
D. They found a mountain stream



6. What did Jesus use to cure the blind man?

A. Water
B. Oil and Vinegar
C. Dirt and Saliva
D. A hot towel

7. What was the bread and wine transformed into at the Last Supper>

A. Jesus’ heart and soul
B. Jesus’ body and blood
C. Jesus’ bread and wine
D. Jesus’ two natures

8. The divine image is not present in every person.

A. True
B. False

9. Who is destined for eternal beatitude?

A. God picks certain people
B. The people who were perfect here on earth
C. ONly the Blessed Mother
D. Every human person

10. How do we find our perfection?

A. By doing whatever we think is best
B. By being perfect
C. We cannot find our perfection
D. By seeking and loving what is true and good
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Answers

1. B
2. A
3. C
4. C
5. C
6. C
7. B
8. B
9. D
10. D


